

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Rick Scott Governor

Jennifer Carroll Lt. Governor

Herschel T. Vinyard, Jr. Secretary

April 11, 2011

David Strickland Ring Power Corp 500 World Commerce Pkwy St Augustine, FL 32092- 3788

BE IT KNOWN THAT

Ring Power Corp 8040 Philips Hwy Jacksonville, FL 32256- 7406

IS HEREBY REGISTERED AS A USED OIL

Transporter, Transfer Facility, Filter Transporter, Filter Transfer Facility

pursuant to Chapter 62-710, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)
The Department of Environmental Protection hereby issues
Registration Number FLD984209346 on April 11, 2011
Insurance Carrier: TRAVELERS CASUALTY INS OF AM
Insurance Policy #: HC2ECAP475M5399TCT11

Insurance Ex. Date: **04/01/2012**Transporter Type: **FH**

This registration will expire on 06/30/2012

This certificate documents receipt of your annual registration and annual report. It shall be displayed in a prominent place at your facility. This certificate and your cancelled check are your receipts.

Aprilia Graves

Engineering Specialist IV
Hazardous Waste Regulation Permitting



8700-12FL - FLORIDA NOTIFICATION OF REGULATED WASTE ACTIVITY

DEP Waste Management Division-HWRS, MS4560 2600 Blair Stone Rd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400 (850) 245-8772 Date Received (for FPEP Official Use Only)

FER Solvans

		(830) 243-8//2		į			Parist Marie 1994			
EPA ID F L D	9 8 4 9 0	9 3 4 6	MTS			RCRAI				
1. Reason for Submittal	Mark 'X' in									
2. Facility or Business Name	Ring Power Corporation FEID No. 5 9 0 9 3 4 2 4 6									
(List additional Operators in the	Name of Operator:	New Operator Date became Operator://								
comments section).	Street or P.O. Box: 500 World Commerce Parkway					Number: S	904-737-7730			
	City or Town:	St August	ine	State:	FL	Zip Code:	32092			
		Operator Type: Private Federal Municipal State Other								
4. Facility Physical Location	Physical Street Add									
Information	City or Town:	State:	FL	Zip Code:	32256					
	County: Duval	ase attach	a maj	or sketch o	f the facility					
	Latitude: . Longitude: . Method: d d m m s s . ssss									
5. Facility North Am										
Classification Syst Code(s)	em (NAICS)	C.		D.						
	Street Address or P.O. Box: 500 World Commerce Parkway									
Business Mailing Address	City or Town:	St August	ine	State:	FL	Zip Code:	32092			
7. Facility or Business Contact Person	First Name:	David	Last Name: S	trickland	1	^{Title} Ėnviro	nmental Mgr			
	Phone Number:	904-494-1417	Extension:	E-Mail:	dave.	strickland@	ringpower.com			
	Street or P.O. Box: 500 World Commerce Parkway									
	City or Town:	State:	FL	Zip Code:	32092					
8. Real Property (Land) Owner of the Facility's Physical Location (List additional	Name of Real Prop	New Owner Date became Owner://								
	Street or P.O. Box: 500 World Commerce Parkway Phone Number: 904-737-773									
real property owners in the comments	City or Town: St Augustine State:					Zip Code:	32092			
section.)	Owner Type: Private Federal Municipal State Other									

Za de l'Alla, de l'Alla (1967), de la l'Alla (1964), de la l'Alla (1964), de l'Alla (1964), de l'Alla (1964), Millio (1964), de la lica (1964), de la lica (1964), de la lica (1964), de la lica (1964), de l'Alla (1964),	EPA ID No. FLD984309346
9. Type of Regulated Waste Activity (Mark 'X' in all th	
A. Hazardous Waste Activities: (1) Generator of Hazardous Waste	For Items 2 through 7, mark 'X' in all that apply. (2) Treater, Storer, or Disposer of Hazardous Waste
(Choose only one of the following three categories.) a. Large Quantity Generator (LQG): Generates in any calendar month 1,000 kilograms or greater per month (kg/mo) (2,200 lbs.) of non-acute hazardous waste; or Greater than 1 kg (2.2 lbs) of acute hazardous waste	 (at your facility) Note: A hazardous waste permit may be required for this activity. □ a. Operating Commercial TSD □ b. Operating Non-commercial TSD □ c. Non-operating: Postclosure or Corrective Action Permit or Consent Order (HSWA, etc.)
b. Small Quantity Generator (SQG): Generates in any calendar month greater than 100kg/mo but less than 1,000 kg/mo (>220 to <2,200 lbs.) of non-acute hazardous waste and/or 1 kg (2.2 lbs) or less of acute hazardous waste	(3) Recycler of Hazardous Waste (at your facility) Specify: Commercial; Non-Commercial. A permit is required for storage prior to recycling. (4) Exempt Boiler and/or Industrial Furnace a. Small Quantity On-site Burner Exemption b. Smelting, Melting, and Refining Furnace Exemption
c. Conditionally Exempt SQG (CESQG): Generates in any calendar month 100 kg/mo or less (220 lbs.) of non-acute hazardous waste and 1 kg (2.2 lbs) or less of acute hazardous waste	(5) Person Authorized to Manage Conditionally Exempt Waste Generated at Other Facilities - Choose this management activity ONLY if you attach EITHER a copy of your application for such authorization OR the authorization you received from FDEP.
In addition, indicate other generator activities that apply. d. United States Importer of hazardous waste e. Mixed Waste (hazardous and radioactive) Generator	(6) Underground Injection Control - Mark an 'X' even if the UIC well at your facility does not receive hazardous waste.
(7) Transporter of Hazardous Waste [Note: A Certificate Registration must be renewed annually. a. For own c. Hazardous Waste Transporter Insurance Information Insurance Company Address	
Contact Policy Number	
	Water Other - specify
e. Hazardous Waste Transfer Facility:	Storage Volume
Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)]: Certification by a responsible corporate officer of criteria of Section 403.7211(2), Florida Statutes Evidence of the transporter's financial responsibil A brief general description of the transfer facility A copy of the facility closure plan [Rule 62-730.1]	ity [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)3., F.A.C.] operations [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)4., F.A.C.] 71(3)(a)5., F.A.C.]
☐ A copy of the contingency and emergency plan [F☐ A map or maps of the transfer facility [Rule 62-73] ☐ Notification of changes in above items ☐ Annual update notification	

* 1							
	EPA ID No. FLD984309346						
B. Universal Waste (UW) Activities (Mark 'X' in all that apply) ("accumulated" means at any one time):						
Large Quantity Handler (LQH) = 5,000 kg (11,000 lb) or more of	of any combination of UW accumulated						
Small Quantity Handler (SQH) = always less than 5,000 kg accu	•						
Mercury-containing devices LQH = 100 kg (220 lb) or more access	cumulated by for-hire handler						
Mercury-containing devices SQH = less than 100 kg accumulated by for-hire handler							
Mercury-containing lamps LQH = 2,000 kg (4400 lbs/8,000 lamps) or more accumulated by for-hire handler							
Mercury-containing lamps SQH = less than 2,000 kg (8,000 lamps) accumulated by for-hire handler							
[Note: $4 \text{ lamps} = 1 \text{ kg}, 62-737.200(10)$]							
Pharmaceuticals LQH = 5,000 kg or more of universal pharmace	eutical waste (UPW) accumulated						
Pharmaceuticals LQH = more than 1 kg (2.2 lb) of acutely hazar							
1 							
Pharmaceuticals SQH = always less than 5,000 kg of UPW and	always 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous UPW accumulated						
(1) For those Managing Generate/ Accumulate Generate/ (see note in instructions) Handle at Transfer Facility	(2) Enter your esitmate of the maximum amount (in pounds) of each type of UW on site or transported at any one time.						
a. Batteries	1000						
b. Pesticides							
c. Pharmaceuticals							
d. Mercury Containing Devices							
e. Mercury Containing Lamps	200						
(3) Mercury Recovery and/or Reclamation Facility [Chapter 62-737, F.A.C.]	Note: A hazardous waste permit is required for this activity. [Rule 62-737.800, F.A.C.]						
(4) Reverse Distributor of UW Pharmaceuticals	Lamps Devices						
(5) Destination Facility for UW Note: for this activity storage prior to recy	ty, a facility must treat, dispose or recycle a UW. A permit is required for cling.						
C. Used Oil Activities:	8) Specific Certification to be signed by all Used Oil Transporters						
(1) Used Oil Transporter - indicate type(s) of activity(ies):	I certify as a Used Oil Transporter that the training program and financial						
a. Transporter	responsibility required under Section 62-710.600, F.A.C., are in place, current and being adhered to. If any modifications have been made to the						
■ b. Transfer Facility	orginally approved training program, they are explained in attachments to						
(2) Collection Center	this registration form. Evidence of financial responsibility is						
 (3) Used Oil Processor (A permit is required for this activity.) (4) Off-Specification Used Oil Burner 	demonstrated by the attached Used Oil Transporter Certificate of Mability Insurance, DEP form 62-710.901(4), F.A.C.						
(5) Used Oil Fuel Marketer	phabling insurance, ther form 62-710.901(4), F.A.C.						
(6) Used Oil Filter							
X a Transporter							
■ b. Transfer Facility	Signature of Anthorized Person						
c. Processor	David Strickland						
d. End User	Print Name of Authorized Person						
(7) Used Oil Transporters, Transfer Facilities, Collection Centers, Off-							
Specification Burners and Marketers must pay an annual \$100 registration fee. Used Oil Processors are exempt from this fee. If (9) The records required under the provisions of Rule 62-710 516							
applicable, enclose a check or money order, in the amount of \$100,	(9) The records required under the provisions of Rule 62-710.510,						
payable to Florida Department of Environmental Protection.	F.A.C., are kept at (check one): Our mailing (business) address						
A check is enclosed.	The site (facility) address						

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
the second secon	, i transport et er proporto. Et er et en	ter en	100	EP.	A ID No.	FLD9	84309346	
_								
your facility. List	them in the order	Regulated Haza they are presented in the des routinely or usu	in the	regulations (e.g., D	001, D003, F0	007, U112).	ardous wastes handled at	
¹ D001	2	3	4	5		6	7	
8	9	10	11	12		13	14	
15	16	17	18	19		20	21	
22	23	24	25	26		27	28	
11. Other Statu	ıs Changes (Ma	rk 'X' in all that a	pply)	:				
☐ (1) Bus ☐ (2) Was	iness no longer generated by bu	Vaste at This Facil nerates, transports, isiness has been del	treats isted.	_				
be (2) Out add Contact Address	handling regulated of Business - Busi ress, and phone nu	waste there.	ın be r	eached after closing	(Date). Plog.	ease provide a cont	ew location if you will act person, mailing	
☐ C. Property Tax Default ☐ D. Petition for Bankruptcy Protection								
in accordance with information submi for submitting fals facility, I am awar	n a system designed itted is, to the best te information, include that transfer facil	d to assure that qua of my knowledge a luding the possibilities must comply	lified and be ty of f with t	personnel properly lief, true, accurate, ine and imprisonme	gather and ev and complete. ent for knowir	aluate the informat I am aware that th ng violations. If I h	ny direction or supervision ion submitted. The here are significant penalties have notified as a transfer to 62-730.182, FAC.	
Signature of ow	ner, operator, o representative	or an authorized '		Print N	lame and Ti	tle	Date Signed (mm-dd-yyyy)	
. 110	m Aud	WO		David Stricklan	d, Environ	mental Mgr	2/14/2011	
Ver	The same of the sa	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
If the person wh	o filled in this for	m is not the Facili	ty Co	ntact or Operator,	please comp	lete the information	on below:	
(Name of person completing this form) (F			(Pho	Phone Number) (E-mail Address)				
13. Comments: Annual regis								



Department of Environmental Protection FDEP, MS 4555, 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

DEP Form #62-710.901(3)
Form Title Annual Report by Used Oil
and Used Oil Filter Handlers
Effective Date June 9, 2005

Annual Report by Used Oil and Used Oil Filter Handlers*

(*Handlers are any persons subject to the registration requirements of rule 62-710.500 and 62-710.850, F.A.C. [See Section A, Box 5 below])
for reporting period January 1, 2010 through December 31, 2010
Use the information recorded in your Record Keeping Form [62-710.901(2)] or equivalent] to complete this document

SECTION A TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL REGISTERED PERSONS		
1. Company Name: Ring Power Corporation 2. Telep	phone No. (<u>904) 4</u>	94-1417
Site Address: 8040 Philips Highway		
	PAID No. FLD	984 30934
☐ Check box if any of the above items (1-3) have changed since your last registration		
4. Name of person preparing report (please print)David_Strickland		
Environmental Manager		
TitlePhone number (if different from #	2, above) ()	
5. Type of operation (check as many as apply to your operations) Used Oil: ☑ Transporter ☑ Transfer Facility □ Collection Center/Aggregation Point □ Proce □ Burner (of off-specification used oil) Used Oil Filter: ☑ Transporter ☑ Transfer Facility □ Processor □	essor 🗅 Marketer 1 End User	
SECTION B USED OIL (TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL REGISTERED USED OIL HANDLERS. USED O	OIL FILTER HANDLERS	SEE SECTION C)
1. Amount (in gallons) of Used Oil and Oily Wastes collected Automotive Industrial	Mixed	Total
a. In Florida	 	2,855
b. From out of state		
c. Beginning Inventory		
d. Total (sum of totals from Lines a + b + c)	•••••	
	. In State	Out of State
2. Amount (in gallons) of Used Oil and Oily Wastes Managed		
N - Not an end use, transferred to another facility for storage or processing	2,855	
O - Marketed as an on-specification used oil fuel		
F - Marketed as an off-specification used oil fuel		
I - Marketed for an industrial process		
B - Burned as an off-specification used oil fuel		,
D - Disposed of Landfilled		
Treated at a wastewater treatment unit		
3. Total amount (in gallons) of used oil managed	2,855	
4. End of year, on hand estimate (Difference between Lines 1D and Line 3)		



Department of Environmental Protection FDEP MS 4550 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

DEP Form #52-710 801(4)
Form Title Certificate of Libition from Fance
Libed Cit Transporters
Effective Date June 5, 2005

Certificate of Liability Insurance Used Oil Transporters Please Print or Type Form

1. Travelers Property Casualty Co of Amer	ica insurer), 4401 Northside Pkwy, Suite 250, Atlanta, GA 30327
(Name of the Insurer)	(Address of the Insurer)
hereby certifies that it has issued liability insurance to	Ring Power Corporation (the Insured),
,	(Name of the Insured)
8040 Philips Hwy, Jacksonville, Fl	whose EPA Identification number is FLD984209346
(Address of the Insured)	WHOSE ET A RECRUITED HEATING TO
This insurance complies with the insured's obligation	to demonstrate the financial responsibility required by Florida
Administrative Code Rule 62-710.600(2)(e). [See pa	
The insurance is primary and the company shall be li	able for amounts up to \$\frac{1,000,000}{} less the deductible or
retention of \$ $1,000,000$ for each accide	ent exclusive of legal defense costs. If a deductible or retention is applied,
its amount may not exceed 10% of the equity of the la	nsured,
This coverage is provided under policy number $\frac{ ext{HC2}}{ ext{TC2}}$	CAP475M5399TCT11 issued on
The expiration date of said policy is 04-01-12	(Date) or the annual renewal date is $04-01-12$
(Date)	(Date)
2. The insurer further certifies the following with respect	to the insurance described in Paragraph 1;
a. Bankruptcy or insolvency of the insured shall not n	elieve the Insurer of its obligations under this policy.
 b. The Insurer is liable for the payment of amounts w by the Insured for any such payment made by the ins 	eithin any deductible applicable to the policy, with a right of reimbursement urer.
c. Whenever requested by the Secretary (or designed Insurer agrees to furnish to the Department a signed	e) of the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP), the duplicate original of the policy and all endorsements.
expiration or non-renewal), will be effective only upon	rer or the Insured or by any other termination of the insurance (e.g. written notice and only after the expiration of thirty (30) days after a copy the FDEP as evidenced by certified mail return receipt.
accidents which occur after the termination of the insu	my judgment or judgments against the insured for claims resulting from urance described herein, but such termination shall not affect the liability of sulting from accidents which occur during the time the policy is in effect.
Surplus lines inauter, in one or more States, including	the business of insurance, or eligible to provide insurance as an excess or Florida.
1 Jones	Authorized Representative of
(Signature of Insurer or Authorized Representative)	•
L. Kipp Minter	Travelers Property Casualty Co of America
(Type Name)	(Name of Insurer) BB&T – J. Rolfe Davis Insurance
Vice President	P.O. Box 4927, Orlando, FL 32802-4927
(Title)	(Address of Representative) Page 1 of 2

DSP form #62-710-601(4) Fe to Title <u>Cellificate i Liability</u> Interspread Used Of Transporters Silective Data June 9, 2005

Chapter 62-710.600(2)(e), Florida Administrative Code Certification Program for Used Oil Transporters

(e) Have, verify, and maintain vehicle insurance with a combined single limit of no less than \$1,000,000. Such

insurance, or additional policy, must in no way exclude pollution coverage for sudden and accidental alleged or

threatened discharge, dispersal, seepage, migration, release or escape of used oil, and must include any cost or expense

relating to pollution damage for which the transporter is legally liable. Such insurance must be maintained at all times

and be exclusive of legal defense costs.

I. The insurance required in this paragraph may be established by:

a. Evidence of liability insurance, either on a claim made or an occurrence basis, with or without a deductible

(with the deductible, if any, to be on a per occurrence or per accident basis and not to exceed ten percent of the equity of

the business), using DEP Form 62-710.901(4). The insurance policy shall be issued by an agent or company authorized

or licensed to transact business in the State of Florida. An ACORD form will only be accepted for renewal of a policy

with the same carrier; or

b. For business entities registered in Florida, evidence of self-insurance provided by the chief financial officer

of the business entity.

2. States and the federal government are exempt from the requirements of this paragraph.

Any questions concerning this form may be referred to the Used Oil Coordinator, MS 4560, Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Biair Stone Road, Tallahassea, FL 32399-2400, Phone (850) 245-8754, email: sebgens.bolton@dep.state.fl.us, OR

Phone (850) 245-8755, email: aprilia.graves@dep.statc.fl.us

Page 2 of 2